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1.
Should any President have the power to pardon convicted criminals?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 42% 51% 34% 40% 46% 46% 31% 54% 37% 34% 44% 32%
No 36% 34% 38% 25% 29% 40% 54% 26% 36% 49% 37% 27%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 35% 25% 14% 15% 19% 26% 16% 19% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (178) (284) (371) (167) (344) (419) (237) (904) (96)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 42% 57% 32% 39% 36% 44% 42% 59% 43% 40% 44% 42%
No 36% 38% 18% 39% 33% 45% 32% 37% 26% 35% 34% 35% 40%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 28% 28% 19% 23% 21% 15% 22% 26% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (778) (114) (108) (34) (345) (333) (188) (100) (198) (226) (364) (212)
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2.

Should any President have the power to commute the sentences of convicted criminals?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 40% 48% 32% 34% 41% 45% 34% 53% 34% 31% 41% 26%

No 35% 35% 36% 27% 31% 37% 49% 26% 36% 47% 36% 30%

Not sure 25% 17% 32% 39% 28% 18% 17% 21% 30% 22% 23% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (178) (284) (371) (167) (344) (419) (237) (904) (96)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 40% 41% 41% 31% 32% 33% 40% 43% 60% 36% 38% 43% 39%
No 35% 37% 24% 37% 28% 47% 33% 33% 23% 39% 32% 33% 39%
Not sure 25% 22% 35% 32% 41% 20% 27% 24% 17% 25% 30% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (778) (114) (108) (34) (345) (333) (188) (100) (198) (226) (364) (212)
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3.
Should President Obama pardon Bradley Manning, the former Army Soldier convicted of leaking classified information to WikiLeaks?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 17% 20% 14% 30% 13% 15% 11% 23% 17% 9% 17% 17%
No 54% 56% 53% 29% 50% 66% 70% 52% 49% 67% 58% 31%
Not sure 28% 24% 33% 40% 37% 19% 19% 25% 33% 25% 25% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (178) (284) (371) (167) (344) (419) (237) (904) (96)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 17% 17% 16% 21% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 12% 18% 15% 22%
No 54% 57% 48% 45% 46% 54% 54% 57% 62% 60% 49% 57% 51%
Not sure 28% 26% 36% 34% 39% 28% 28% 27% 20% 28% 33% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (778) (114) (108) (34) (345) (333) (188) (100) (198) (226) (364) (212)




